
San Fran. St. (1-1) -vs- Mont. St. Billings (4-1)
11/13/21 at Oakland, CA - Tobin Gym

 
 

 
 
San Fran. St. 51

Mont. St. Billings 64

Date: 11/13/21
Time: 12:00 PM
Attendance: 35
Site: Oakland, CA - Tobin Gym
Notes: 2021-22 Women's Basketball. Round: 0. Mont. St. Billings vs
San Fran. St.. Pla

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
San Fran. St. 13 8 13 17 51
Mont. St. Billings 25 9 7 23 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Mya Blake * 36 5-13 0-5 4-4 0-3 3 3 2 4 0 0 14
03 Ashley Hart * 28 6-11 0-4 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 0 0 1 12
02 Alexsandra Alvarado * 21 3-6 1-2 2-2 1-4 5 2 1 3 0 0 9
21 Taimane Lesa-Hardee * 26 3-8 1-4 1-2 0-5 5 5 1 0 0 2 8
30 Jolene Armendariz * 33 2-8 1-6 0-0 1-3 4 2 2 1 1 2 5
00 Samaria Velazquez 10 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 5 1 2 0 2 2
01 Kali Myers 26 0-5 0-2 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 1 1
33 Muirae Gomez 20 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 2 0 0 0
05 Audrey Moulton 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-58 3-23 8-10 4-22 26 25 9 13 1 8 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 20-58   34.5 % 3-23   13.0 % 8-10   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Gardner,Addison * 30 5-11 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 11
21 Zahn,Danielle * 25 4-9 0-2 1-2 1-4 5 1 6 0 0 1 9
12 Montague,Shayla * 27 2-12 1-7 3-4 3-3 6 0 0 4 0 0 8
15 Kunkel,Cariann * 31 3-7 0-0 1-2 2-9 11 1 2 3 0 1 7
20 Shelley,Taryn * 22 2-7 0-1 2-2 2-7 9 0 0 1 1 0 6
02 Patton,Skylar 13 2-6 0-0 7-9 1-0 1 3 1 4 0 2 11
14 Nelson,Kortney 26 2-5 0-1 2-2 2-2 4 2 1 1 0 3 6
34 Reny,Shannon 5 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 1 0 3
05 Giese,Aspen 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
30 Boyce,Dyauni 9 0-1 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 1 0 2 0 1 1
33 Andreas,Natalie 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Williams,Chloe 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Five,Marie 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-61 2-14 18-25 16-35 51 12 11 19 2 8 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 22-61   36.1 % 2-14   14.3 % 18-25   72.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Box Score
San Fran. St. 13

Mont. St. Billings 25

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Mya Blake 18 2-5 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 0 4
3 Ashley Hart 17 5-7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10
2 Alexsandra Alvarado 9 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 5
21 Taimane Lesa-Hardee 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 1 0
30 Jolene Armendariz 17 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 1 1 2 0
0 Samaria Velazquez 7 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 4 1 1 0 1 2
1 Kali Myers 15 0-4 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Muirae Gomez 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 0 0
5 Audrey Moulton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-28 1-12 0-0 2-9 11 10 5 8 1 5 21
35.7 % 8.3 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Gardner,Addison 14 4-4 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 9
21 Zahn,Danielle 12 3-6 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 3 0 0 0 6
12 Montague,Shayla 15 1-6 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 3 0 0 2
15 Kunkel,Cariann 16 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 1 3
20 Shelley,Taryn 11 1-6 0-1 2-2 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
2 Patton,Skylar 6 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 1 2
14 Nelson,Kortney 14 2-3 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 2 6
34 Reny,Shannon 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Giese,Aspen 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
30 Boyce,Dyauni 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
33 Andreas,Natalie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Williams,Chloe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Five,Marie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-30 1-6 5-6 7-16 23 6 6 11 0 4 34
46.7 % 16.7 % 83.3 %



2nd Box Score
San Fran. St. 8

Mont. St. Billings 9

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Mya Blake 18 3-8 0-2 4-4 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 10
3 Ashley Hart 11 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 0 0 0 2
2 Alexsandra Alvarado 12 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 2 1 2 0 0 4
21 Taimane Lesa-Hardee 19 3-7 1-4 1-2 0-4 4 3 0 0 0 1 8
30 Jolene Armendariz 16 2-5 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 5
0 Samaria Velazquez 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
1 Kali Myers 11 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 1
33 Muirae Gomez 10 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Audrey Moulton 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-30 2-11 8-10 2-13 15 15 4 5 0 3 30
33.3 % 18.2 % 80.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Gardner,Addison 16 1-7 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
21 Zahn,Danielle 13 1-3 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 1 3
12 Montague,Shayla 12 1-6 1-5 3-4 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 6
15 Kunkel,Cariann 15 2-6 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 1 2 0 0 4
20 Shelley,Taryn 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 1 1 0 2
2 Patton,Skylar 7 1-3 0-0 7-9 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 1 9
14 Nelson,Kortney 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
34 Reny,Shannon 4 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 0 3
5 Giese,Aspen 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 Boyce,Dyauni 3 0-1 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
33 Andreas,Natalie 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Williams,Chloe 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Five,Marie 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-31 1-8 13-19 9-19 28 6 5 8 2 4 30
25.8 % 12.5 % 68.4 %


